Combhairle Ceantair

Ag freastal ar an Dun an Iair, Mhurn agus an Duin
agus Ard Mhacha Theas

Serving Down Ner'y, Mourne and Down
and South Armagh ‘ District Council

Council and Committee Meetings

The Council uses a Committee structure as its decision-making process, where
various Committees have responsibility for considering different areas of work and
particular issues.

Committees themselves do not make decisions. They recommend a course of
action to full meetings of the Council which generally take place once a month. The
Council can then decide to adopt the recommendations from Committee or change
them.

The Council has four Committees of this type and they usually meet every month.
These four Committees are:-

e Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism (15 Councillors)

e Active and Healthy Communities (15 Councillors)
e Regulatory and Technical Services (15 Councillors)
e Strategy, Policy and Resources (15 Councillors)

The Council also has a Planning Committee. The Planning Committee Meeting is
held every 4 weeks and it has full decision making powers. There are (12
Councillors) on the Planning Committee.

The Council’s Audit Committee consists of (10 Councillors) and is Chaired by an
independent person (not a Councillor). It meets at least three times each year.

All meetings of the Council and its Committees are open to the public, except when
confidential or exempt information is being discussed.

You can download a timetable of meetings and get details of Councillors on each
Committee from this section of our website.

Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism

The Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee is responsible for issues
concerning enterprise, employment, regeneration, tourism, culture, arts and events.

The Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee meets every month, except
during July, and is open to the public and press except when confidential or exempt
matters are being discussed.

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

www.newrymournedown.org n u
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Active and Healthy Communities

The Active and Healthy Communities Committee is responsible for issues
concerning leisure, sports development, health and well-being, community
engagement, environmental education and bio-diversity.

The Active and Healthy Communities Committee meets every month, except during
July, and is open to the public and press except when confidential or exempt matters
are being discussed.

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

Regulatory and Technical Services Committee

The Regulatory and Technical Services Committee is responsible for issues
concerning waste management and disposal, recycling and environmental cleansing,
building control and regulation facilities maintenance, emergency planning,
cemeteries and public conveniences.

The Regulatory and Technical Services Committee meets every month, except
during July, and is open to the public and press except when confidential or exempt
matters are being discussed.

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

www.newrymournedown.org n u
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Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee

The Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee is responsible for issues concerning
corporate planning, community planning, finance and systems, human resources,
estates, project management, equality, bi-lingualism, marketing, innovation and
performance.

The Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee meets every month, except during
July, and is open to the public and press except when confidential or exempt matters
are being discussed.

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

Audit Committee

The Audit Committee assists the Council in fulfilling its responsibility for the integrity
of the Council’s financial and operational results and compliance with legal and
regulatory requirements.

The Audit Committee meets at least 3 times each year and is chaired by an
independent person (not a Councillor).

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

Planning Committee

The Planning Committee is responsible for considering planning applications and for
planning enforcement.

The Planning Committee meets every 4 weeks and is open to the public.

You can view and download agenda, reports and minutes of the Committee from the
Council Meetings section of our website.

www.newrymournedown.org n u
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Chairperson: Councillor Gillian Fitzpatrick

Deputy Chairperson: Councillor Garth Craig
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Contact Details

Chairperson

31 Springfield Road, Ringmackilroy, Warrenpoint, BT34 3NW

Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org
Deputy Chairperson
Liz Kimmins

Sinn Fein Office, 1 Kilmorey Terrace, Newry BT35 8DW
liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Patrick Brown

30 The Craig Road, Ballynacraig, Downpatrick, BT30 9BG
Patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Stephen Burns

25 Church View, Castlewellan, BT31 9FY
stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Pete Byrne

6 Pinewood Glen, Crossmaglen, Newry BT35 6BF
pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Sean Doran

12 Springdale Crescent, Kilkeel, BT34 4XY
sean.doran@nmandd.org

Gillian Fitzpatrick

38 Edenmore Road, Mayobridge, Newry BT34 2JH
gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Valerie Harte

14 Mountpleasant, Newry, Co Down, BT34 2AW
valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Harry Harvey

30 Kilmore Road, Crossgar, BT30 9HJ
harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Davy Hyland

15 Sean O'Neill Park, Newry, BT34 2NX
david.hyland@nmandd.org

Kate Loughran

20 Ballynabee Road, Camlough, Newry, BT35 7HD
kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Barra O Muiri 119 A Newry Road, Crossmaglen, Newry BT35 9ES
barra.omuiri@nmandd.org
David Taylor 115 Shandon Park, Newry, Co Down, BT34 1QE

david.taylor@nmandd.org

John Trainor

41 Ardglass Road, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 6JQ
john.trainor@nmandd.org

William Walker

12 Grove Park, Killyleagh, BT30 9RR
william.walker@nmandd.org
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Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism 2016-2017

Contact Details

Chairperson
Robert Burgess

22 Drumnaconnell Road, Saintfield, BT24 7NB
robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Deputy Chairperson

Dermot Curran

4 Castle Park, Ardglass, BT30 7UD
dermot.curran@nmanddorg

Terry Andrews

11 Woodside Gardens, Crossgar, Downpatrick, BT30 9DA
terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Naomi Bailie

Sinn Fein Office, 64 St Patrick’s Avenue, Downpatrick BT30 6ND
naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Patrick Brown

30 The Craig Road, Ballynacraig, Downpatrick, BT30 9BG
patrick.brown@nmandd.org

William Clarke

37 King Street, Newcastle, BT33 OHD
william.clarke@nmandd.org

Sinead Ennis Sinn Fein Office, Charlotte Street Warrenpoint, BT34 3LF
sinead.ennis@nmandd.org
Glyn Hanna 11 School Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel, BT34 4PQ

glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Harry Harvey

30 Kilmore Road, Crossgar, BT30 9HJ
harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Terry Hearty

40 Glassdrummond Rd, Drumbally, Crossmaglen, Newry, BT35 9DX
terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Declan McAteer

7 Burren Hill, Burren, Warrenpoint, Newry, BT34 3RF
declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Brian Quinn

7 Wrack Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel, Co Down, BT34 4NT
brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Mickey Ruane

27 Ardfield Crescent, Warrenpoint, BT34 3TY
michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Gary Stokes

87 O'Neill Avenue, Newry, BT34 2DY
gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Jarlath Tinnelly

3 Slievemartin Mews, Rostrevor, Newry, BT34 3WH
jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org
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Regulatory and Technical Services 2016 - 2017

Contact Details

Chairperson
Roisin Mulgrew

40 Tamnaghbane Road, Killeavy, Newry BT35 8LE
roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Deputy Chairperson
Terry Andrews

11 Woodside Gardens, Crossgar, Downpatrick, BT30 9DA
terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Stephen Burns

Sinn Fein Office, 2 Circular Road, Castlewellan, BT31 9ED
stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Charlie Casey

7 Plunkett Street, Lisdrumgullion, Newry, BT35 6DG
charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Garth Craig

83 Ballymacarn Road, Ballynahinch, BT24 8JS
garth.craig@nmandd.org

Dermot Curran

4 Castle Park, Ardglass, BT30 7UD
dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Gillian Fitzpatrick

38 Edenmore Road, Mayobridge, Newry BT34 2JH
gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Valerie Harte

14 Mountpleasant, Newry, Co Down, BT34 2AW
valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Davy Hyland 15 Sean O'Neill Park, Newry, BT34 2NX
david.hyland@nmandd.org

Jill Macauley 3 Drumdreenagh Road, Rathfriland, Co Down, BT34 5NG
jill. nacauley@nmandd.org

Pol O’'Gribin 47 Magheramayo Road, Gargory, Ballyward, BT31 9HU

pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Gary Stokes

87 O'Neill Avenue, Newry, BT34 2DY
gary.stokes@nmandd.org

David Taylor

115 Shandon Park, Newry, Co Down, BT34 1QE
david.taylor@nmandd.org

Jarlath Tinnelly

3 Slievemartin Mews, Rostrevor, Newry, BT34 3WH
jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

John Trainor

41 Ardglass Road, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 6JQ
john.trainor@nmandd.org
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Strategy, Policy and Resources 2016 - 2017

Contact Details

Chairperson
Patrick Brown

30 The Craig Road, Ballynacraig, Downpatrick, BT30 9BG
patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Deputy Chairperson

Cadogan Enright

43 Saint Patrick’s Avenue, Downpatrick, BT30 6DN
cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Terry Andrews

11 Woodside Gardens, Crossgar, Downpatrick, BT30 9DA
terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Naomi Bailie

Sinn Fein Office, 64 St Patrick’s Avenue, Downpatrick BT30 6ND
naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Robert Burgess

22 Drumnaconnell Road, Saintfield, BT24 7NB
robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Pete Byrne 6 Pinewood Glen, Crossmaglen, Newry, BT35 6BF
pete.byrne@nmandd.org
Michael Carr 31 Springfield Road, Ringmackilroy, Warrenpoint, BT34 3NW

michael.carr@nmandd.org

William Clarke

37 King Street, Newcastle, BT33 OHD
william.clarke@nmandd.org

Sean Doran 12 Springdale Crescent, Kilkeel, BT34 4XY
sean.doran@nmandd.org

Mark Murnin SDLP Office, 1 Windmill Street, Ballynahinch BT24 8JS
mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Barra O Muiri 119 A Newry Road, Crossmaglen, Newry BT35 9ES
barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Brian Quinn 7 Wrack Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel, Co Down, BT34 4NT

brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Michael Ruane

27 Ardfield Crescent, Warrenpoint, BT34 3TY
michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Gareth Sharvin

42 Meane Road, Saul, Downpatrick, BT30 7HY
gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

William Walker

12 Grove Park, Killyleagh, BT30 9RR
william.walker@nmandd.org




Combhairle Ceantair

and Down

District Council

Planning 2016 - 2017

an Iuir, Mhurn
agus an Duin

Newry, Mourne

Contact Details

Chairperson
William Clarke

37 King Street, Newcastle, BT33 OHD
william.clarke@nmandd.org

Deputy Chairperson
Jill Macauley

3 Drumdreenagh Road, Rathfriland, Co Down, BT34 5NG
jill. macauley@nmandd.org

Charlie Casey

7 Plunkett Street, Lisdrumgullion, Newry, BT35 6DG
charlie.casey@nmandd.org

83 Ballymacarn Road, Ballynahinch, BT24 8JS

44 Drumee Road, Castlewellan, BT31 9HQ

Garth Craig

garth.craig@nmandd.org
Laura Devlin

laura.devlin@nmandd.org
Glyn Hanna

11 School Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel, BT34 4PQ
glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Valerie Harte

14 Mountpleasant, Newry, Co Down, BT34 2AW
valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Micky Larkin

1 Kilmorey Terrace, Patrick Street, Newry
micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Kate Loughran

20 Ballynabee Road, Camlough, Newry, BT35 7HD
kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Declan McAteer

7 Burren Hill, Burren, Warrenpoint, Newry, BT34 3RF
declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mark Murnin

46 Cherryhill Road, Ballynahinch, BT24 8NW
mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Michael Ruane

27 Ardfield Crescent, Warrenpoint, BT34 3TY
michael.ruane@nmandd.org
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Contact Details

Paddy Brown

30 The Craig Road, Ballynacraig, Downpatrick, BT30 9BG
patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Charlie Casey

7 Plunkett Street, Lisdrumgullion, Newry, BT35 6DG
charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Laura Devlin

44 Drumee Road, Castlewellan, BT31 9HQ
laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cadogan Enright

43 Saint Patrick’s Avenue, Downpatrick, BT30 6DN
cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Terry Hearty

40 Glassdrummond Rd, Drumbally, Crossmaglen, Newry, BT35 9DX
terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mark Murnin 46 Cherryhill Road, Ballynahinch, BT24 8NW
mark.murnin@nmandd.org
Pol O Gribin 47 Magheramayo Road, Gargory, Ballyward, BT31 9HU

pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mickey Ruane

27 Ardfield Crescent, Warrenpoint, BT34 3TY
michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Gareth Sharvin

23 St. Dympna’s Avenue, Downpatrick, BT30 6EG
gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

John Trainor

41 Ardglass Road, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 6JQ
john.trainor@nmandd.org

**Plus Independent Chairperson — Mr Joseph Campbell (2015-2019)
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Policing and Community Safety Partnership 2015 — 2019, 4 Year Term

Contact Details

Chairperson 1 Kilmorey Terrace, Patrick Street, Newry

Micky Larkin to 24 June 2016 micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Chairperson 7 Wrack Road, Ballymartin, Kilkeel, Co Down, BT34 4NT

Brian Quinn from 25 June 2016 | brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Terry Andrews 11 Woodside Gardens, Crossgar, Downpatrick, BT30 9DA
terry.andrews@nmandd.org

William Clarke 37 King Street, Newcastle, BT33 OHD
william.clarke@nmandd.org

Laura Devlin 44 Drumee Road, Castlewellan, BT31 9HQ
laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Sean Doran 12 Springdale Crescent, Kilkeel, BT34 4XY
sean.doran@nmandd.org

Sinead Ennis Sinn Fein Office, Charlotte Street, Warrenpoint, BT34 3LF
sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Harry Harvey 30 Kilmore Road, Crossgar, BT30 9HJ
harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Kate Loughran 20 Ballynabee Road, Camlough, Newry, BT35 7HD
kate.loughran@nmandd.org

David Taylor 115 Shandon Park, Newry, Co Down, BT34 1QE
david.taylor@nmandd.org

** Plus Independent Members



